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Index to Schools, Health Facilities and Towns on Page 128

SCHOOL

Al-Noor Pp

Avon Jp

Bridges Pp
Christianenburg P
Clernaville P
Deutsche Schule Durban
Ekujabuleni P

His Church
Kainon P
Kranskloof P
Lyndhurst P

New Germany Lutheran Pp
Pemary Ridge P
Phikiswayo Jp
Pinetown Girls H
Reservoir Hills Pp
Riverdene S
Saturn Pp
Sithokozile S

Star Col
Tholulwazi S
Umghele S
Vezamafa P
Westville Hindu
Zakhele P

HEALTH FACILITY

Clermont Clinic
KwaDabeka Chc
Reservoir Hills Clinic
UKZN Westville Clinic
Wyebank Clinic

TOWN

Atholl Heights
Cowies Hill
Kwadabeka
Riverdene

EMIS

100566
104488
407629
116513
117290
311503
128575
328042
172087
177378
189403
305842
246901
248603
250490
407296
255966
258963
268879
407555
173345
288748
291893
342028
298405

TYPE

Clinic A
CHC
Clinic
Clinic
Clinic

128
128
128
128

PG

128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128

GRID

GL 142
GM 141
GJ 143
GJ 145

GRID

GM 145
GM 143
GM 144
GK 142
GK 142
GM 143
Gl 144

GM 141
GM 144
Gl 143

GJ 141

GK 141
GK 145
Gl 145

GM 141
GK 145
GJ 145
GL 143
Gl 143

GL 143
Gl 141

GL 142
GJ 143
GM 145
GK 142

Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Umlazi

Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown

AUTHORITY

Provincial
Provincial
Local Authority
Private

Local Authority

DISTRICT

eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini

DISTRICT

PG

128
128
128
128
128

CIRCUIT

Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Kwamashu
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Durban Central
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Hammarsdale
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze

Schools

SCHOOL

Atholl Heights P
Berea West Prep
Buhlebemfundo S
Clermont P
Cowies Hill Pp

Dr AD Lazarus Pp
Etshelihle P
llanga S
Khuluggame P
Little Dolphin Pp
Mcopheleli P
Paul Sykes P
Phephile P
Pinetown Boys H
Pitlochry SP
Reservoir Hills S
Sandasonke P
Sithengile S

St Elizabeth's Pp
Thobile SP
Udumo P

Univ of KZN Westville
Westville Boys H
Wyebank P
Ziphathele S

Health Facilities

GRID  DISTRICT
GK 142
GJ 142
GL 145
GL 145
Gl 141

eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini

Towns and Settlements

LOCAL MUNIICIPALITY

eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini

HEALTH FACILITY

Frame Textile Clinic

New Germany Clinic
Sandasonke Bekimpilo Clinic
Westville Clinic

TOWN

Clermont
Dawncrest
Reservoir Hills
Westville

EMIS

104303
107226
179080
117253
118400
123173
142450
160136
179043
306138
205868
246605
248381
250416
250712
255115
258038
268768
275613
282125
286084

295852
297517
300625

TYPE

Clinic
Clinic
Clinic
Clinic

PG

128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128

GRID  DISTRICT
GL 142
GM 145
Gl 144

GL 142
GM 142
GL 145
GK 143
Gl 143

Gl 144

GL 143
GJ 143
GJ 145
GJ 143
GM 141
GL 144
GK 145
Gl 145

GJ 142
GM 144
Gl 145

GK 142
GL 145
GM 144
GJ 141

GK 142

Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Umlazi

Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown
Pinetown

AUTHORITY PG

PG

128
128
128
128

128
128
128
128

Private

Local Authority
State Aided
Local Authority

GRID DISTRICT
GK 143
GL 144
GL 145
GM 145

eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini
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CIRCUIT

Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Durban Central
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Kwamashu
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Kwamashu
Umhlathuze

Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze
Umhlathuze

GRID  DISTRICT
GK 141
GK 141 eThekwini
Gl 145  eThekwini
GM 143  eThekwini

eThekwini

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini
eThekwini



