

## **Index to Schools, Health Facilities and Towns on Page 128**

						Sch	ools						
SCHOOL	EMIS	PG	GRID	DISTRICT	CIRCUIT	,	SCHOOL	EMIS	PG	GRID	DISTRIC	Т	CIRCUIT
Al-Noor Pp	100566	128	GM 145	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Atholl Heights P	104303	128	GL 142	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Avon Jp	104488	128	GM 143	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Berea West Prep	107226	128	GM 145	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Bridges Pp	407629	128	GM 144	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Buhlebemfundo S	179080	128	GI 144	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Christianenburg P	116513	128	GK 142	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Clermont P	117253	128	GL 142	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Clernaville P	117290	128	GK 142	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Cowies Hill Pp	118400	128	GM 142	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Deutsche Schule Durban	311503	128	GM 143	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Dr AD Lazarus Pp	123173	128	GL 145	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Ekujabuleni P	128575	128	GI 144	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Etshelihle P	142450	128	GK 143	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
His Church	328042	128	GM 141	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		llanga S	160136	128	GI 143	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Kainon P	172087	128	GM 144	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Khulugqame P	179043	128	GI 144	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Kranskloof P	177378	128	GI 143	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Little Dolphin Pp	306138	128	GL 143	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Lyndhurst P	189403	128	GJ 141	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Mcopheleli P	205868	128	GJ 143	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
New Germany Lutheran Pp	305842	128	GK 141	Pinetown			Paul Sykes P	246605	128	GJ 145	Umlazi		Durban Central
Pemary Ridge P	246901	128	GK 145	Pinetown			Phephile P	248381	128	GJ 143	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Phikiswayo Jp	248603	128	GI 145	Pinetown			Pinetown Boys H	250416	128	GM 141	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Pinetown Girls H	250490	128	GM 141	Pinetown			Pitlochry SP	250712	128	GL 144	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Reservoir Hills Pp	407296	128	GK 145	Pinetown			Reservoir Hills S	255115	128	GK 145	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Riverdene S	255966	128	GJ 145	Umlazi	Durban Central		Sandasonke P	258038	128	GI 145	Pinetown		Kwamashu
Saturn Pp	258963	128	GL 143	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		Sithengile S	268768	128	GJ 142	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Sithokozile S	268879	128	GI 143	Pinetown	Umhlathuze		St Elizabeth's Pp	275613	128	GM 144	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Star Col	407555	128	GL 143				Thobile SP	282125	128	GI 145	Pinetown		Kwamashu
Star Col Tholulwazi S				Pinetown	***************************************		Udumo P						Umhlathuze
	173345	128	GI 141	Pinetown				286084	128	GK 142	Pinetown		Umniatnuze
Umqhele S	288748	128	GL 142	Pinetown			Univ of KZN Westville	005050	128	GL 145 GM 144	Pinetown		I beek ledderees
Vezamafa P	291893	128	GJ 143	Pinetown			Westville Boys H	295852	128		Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Westville Hindu	342028	128	GM 145	Pinetown			Wyebank P	297517	128	GJ 141	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
Zakhele P	298405	128	GK 142	Pinetown	Umniathu	ze	Ziphathele S	300625	128	GK 142	Pinetown		Umhlathuze
						Health I	acilities						
HEALTH FACILITY	TYPE		AUTHO	ORITY PG	GRID DI	STRICT	HEALTH FACILITY	TYPE	Α	JTHORITY	PG	GRID	DISTRICT
Clermont Clinic	Clinic A		Provin	ncial 128	GK 142 eTh	ekwini	Frame Textile Clinic	Clinic	F	rivate	128	GK 141	eThekwini
KwaDabeka Chc	CHC		Provin	icial 128	GJ 142 eTh	ekwini	New Germany Clinic	Clinic	L	ocal Autho	rity 128	GK 141	eThekwini
Reservoir Hills Clinic	Clinic		Local	Authority 128	GL 145 eTh	ekwini	Sandasonke Bekimpilo Clinic	Clinic	5	State Aided	128	GI 145	eThekwini
UKZN Westville Clinic	Clinic		Private	e 128	GL 145 eTh	ekwini	Westville Clinic	Clinic	L	ocal Autho	rity 128	GM 143	eThekwini
Wyebank Clinic	Clinic			Authority 128		ekwini					,		
					Т	ادماد مسا	Cattlanaanta						
	PG	GRID	DIST	TRICT	LOCAL MUNIC		Settlements	5	PG	GRID	DISTRICT	10	OCAL MUNICIPAL
TOWN			-10									_	<u></u>
TOWN													
TOWN Atholl Heights	128	GL 142	eThekw	ini	eThekwini		Clermont		128	GK 143 e	Thekwini		eThekwini
		GL 142 GM 141	eThekw eThekw		eThekwini eThekwini		Clermont Dawncrest				Thekwini Thekwini		eThekwini eThekwini
Atholl Heights	128			ini					128	GL 144 e			